 Refer to the QuickLIT website for the most up-to-date version of this document.
M9102-AGA-2S, -3S and M9104-xxA-2S, -3S Series Electric
Non-Spring Return Actuators
Product Bulletin
Code No. LIT-1201742
Issued October 2017
The M9102 and M9104 Series Actuators are direct-
mount, non-spring return electric actuators that operate

jhuangmi
高亮
Ordering Information
Table 2: Electric Non-Spring Return Actuator Models
Code Number Control Type Running
Torque
Travel Time Power
Supply
(VA rating)
Electrical Connections
M9102-AGA-2S Floating 18 lb·in
(2 N·m)
30 Seconds at
60 Hz
36 Seconds at
50 Hz
2.5 48 in. (1.2 m) UL 444 Type CMP
Plenum Rated cable with 19 AWG
(0.75 mm2) conductors and .25 in.
(6 mm) ferrule ends
M9102-AGA-3S Floating 18 lb·in
(2 N·m)
30 Seconds at
60 Hz
36 Seconds at
50 Hz
2.5 M3 Screw Terminals
M9104-AGA-2S Floating 35 lb·in
(4 N·m)
60 Seconds at
60 Hz
72 Seconds at
50 Hz
2.1 48 in. (1.2 m) UL 444 Type CMP
Plenum Rated cable with 19 AWG
(0.75 mm2) conductors and .25 in.
(6 mm) ferrule ends
M9104-AGA-3S Floating 35 lb·in
(4 N·m)
60 Seconds at
60 Hz
72 Seconds at
50 Hz
2.1 M3 Screw Terminals
M9104-IGA-2S Floating or On/Off 35 lb·in
(4 N·m)
60 Seconds at
60 Hz
72 Seconds at
50 Hz
3.0 48 in. (1.2 m) UL 444 Type CMP
Plenum Rated cable with 19 AWG
(0.75 mm2) conductors and .25 in.
(6 mm) ferrule ends
M9104-IGA-3S Floating or On/Off 35 lb·in
(4 N·m)
60 Seconds at
60 Hz
72 Seconds at
50 Hz
3.0 M3 Screw Terminals
M9104-GGA-2S Proportional 35 lb·in
(4 N·m)
60 Seconds at
60 Hz
72 Seconds at
50 Hz
2.9 48 in. (1.2 m) UL 444 Type CMP
Plenum Rated cable with 19 AWG
(0.75 mm2) conductors and .25 in.
(6 mm) ferrule ends
M9104-GGA-3S Proportional 35 lb·in
(4 N·m)